APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING

Application Fee \$250.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY Date Recorded 3-30-2011
Date MARCH 17,2011	Amount Paid \$250
New Application	
Renewing Application with Addit	ons or Changes
X Renewing Application with NO A	dditions or Changes
Applicant's Legal Name: ROBERT W.	IRVINE & SONS, INC. Phone: 781-581-0464
Applicant's Address (with Zip Code):_	147 BLOSSOM STREET LYNN,MA. 01902
Applicant's Email Address: ayoung	.irvine@verizon.net
Applicant's Federal Employer Ident	fication Number: 04–2513028
Business DBA Name (if applicable):	
Business Location (with Zip Code):	·
Mailing Name (where we should send cor	respondence to): ROBERT W .IRVINE & SONS, INC. 147 BLOSSOM STREET LYNN, MA. 01902
Emergency Contact: MARK J. IRV	NE Phone: 781-581-0464
:	
Type of Business (Check one):	Sole ProprietorPartnership (inc. LLP)Trust
	XXCorporation (inc. LLC) Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	·
Owner's Name:	<u> </u>
Address with Zip Code:	
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR C	ORPORATION (Attach additional sheets armeeded)
Partner's/Member's/President's Nam	e:
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Nam	
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Nam	e:
Address with Zin Code	

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I

understand that any information that is found to be false of forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any	of the t	erms, condition	ons, and
laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.	D.4	MARCH 17,	2011
Signature of Applicant:	_		
Print Name: MARK J. TRVINE	_Phone:	781-581-04	
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENS	E:		
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:			
The Engineering Department recommends that the application be:	A	pproved	_Denied
Signature	Date_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

License and/or Permit Term Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	:				
That we,					
Robert W. Irvine & Sons, Inc.					
as Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Compa	any of Marylar	nd	, incorporated under	the laws	of the State of
Maryland , with princ					
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City					
as Obligee, in the penal sum of Ten Thousand	d and Zero Cer	nts			Dollars,
lawful money of the United States, for which administrators, successors and assigns, jointly	payment, well y and severally	l and truly to be m , firmly, by these	ade, we bind oursely presents.	ves, our h	eirs, executors,
WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal for Drainlayers Bond					
and the term of said license or permit begins to 17th day of May	the 17th , 2012	day of May		2011	_ and ends the
WHEREAS, the Principal is required by City of Somerville	law to file with	h	-		
a bond for the above indicated term and condi	itioned as herei	inafter set forth.			
as such licensee or permittee shall indemnify Principal's non-compliance with or breach of or permit issued to the Principal, which said lobligation shall be void, otherwise to remain in PROVIDED, that if this bond is for a fixed PROVIDED FURTHER, that regardless of the number of premiums that shall be payable aggregate, than the amount of this bond, and	any laws, statubreach or non- in full force an ed term, it may of the number of the or paid the	of years this bond	ules or regulations p occur during the ten Certificate executed shall continue or be	ertaining m of this by the Su continued	to such license bond, then this rety hereon; and d in force and of
PROVIDED FURTHER, that if this is a the Surety as to subsequent liability by giving	continuous bor	nd and the Surety	shall so elect, this bong to said Obligee.	ond maybo	e cancelled by
Signed, sealed and dated the 17th	day of May		,2011		
		By MARK	vine & Sons, Inc. IRWINE, PRESI	DENT	Principal
		By John Sca	11/5		ttorney-in-Fact

decity in the copy

Bond Number: LPM7621817

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPO ice President and Gerald F. Haley, Assi	SIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND,	a corporation of the State of
Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Cor the date hereof, does hereby nominate Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, s LPM7621817, issued on behalf	npany, which are set forth on the next pa e, constitute and appoint John Scanton eal and deliver, for, and on its behalf a of Robert W. Irvine & Sons, Inc.	ge hereof and are hereby certified to	be in full force and effect on
(\$12,000) and the	ne execution of such bond or undertakin	ng in pursuance of these presents, sh	
Company at its office in Owings Mills	* Programme Tagette in the		
The said Assistant Secretary does here said Company, and is now in force.	by certify that the extract set forth on the nex	t page hereof is a true copy of Article V	I, Section 2, of the By-Laws of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEP	1 Vice-President and Assistant Secretary OSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND this	have hereunto subscribed their name 17th day of May	s and affixed the Corporate, A.D. <u>2011</u> .
ATTEST:	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT CO	MPANY OF MARYLAND	
	Gerald 7. Halag ald F. Haley Assistant Secretary		fartin J, Vice President
State of Maryland County of Baltimore			
commissioned and qualified, came F DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLA instrument, and they each acknowled saith, that they are the said officers of Company, and that the said Corporate authority and direction of the said Corporate		d Gerald F. Haley, Assistant Secretedividuals and officers described in and g by me duly sworn, severally and earl affixed to the preceding instrument rs were duly affixed and subscribed	ary of the FIDELITY AND I who executed the preceding ach for himself deposeth and is the Corporate Seal of said to the said instrument by the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand and affixed my C	Official Seal the day and year first abo	ove written.

Constance A. Dunn Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 14, 2011

Constance a. Dum

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE AUTHORITY

I, APRIL YOUNG Name of Clerk or Secretary	, Clerk of
	hereby certify that,
ROBERT W. IRVINE & SONS, INC. Name of Corporation	
at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation duly held on	
MAY , 2010 , at which a quorum was present and voting	throughout, the following
vote was duly passed and is now in full force and effect:	
VOTED: That MARK J. IRVINE Name of Officer authorized to sign for the Corporation	be and
hereby is authorized, directed and empowered, in the name and on beha	alf of this Corporation, to
sign, seal with the corporate seal, execute, acknowledge and deliver all	contracts, bonds and
other obligations of the Corporation, the execution of any such contract	t, bond or obligation by
such MARK J. IRVINE Name of Officer authorized to sign for the Corporation	to be valid
and binding upon this Corporation for all purposes. This vote remains it and	n full force and effect,
has not been altered, amended or revoked by a subsequent vote of such	directors.
I further certify that MARK J. IRVINE Name of Officer authorized to sign for the Corporation	
is the duly elected PRESTDENT	of said Corporation.
Signed Clerk or Stretary Yu	ung
Place of Business 147 BLOSSOM STRE	ET LYNN, MA. 01902
Date <u>MARCH 17,2011</u>	
AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL HERE	
In the event that the Clerk or Secretary is the same person as the	e Officer authorized to
sign that contract, bond or other instrument for the Corporation, this cer	rtificate must be counter-
signed by another Officer of the Corporation.	
Countersigned	
Name & Title of Countergianing Officer	·

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

ROBERT W.IRVINE & SONS, INC.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

. PRESIDENT

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

04-2513028

**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

- * This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
- ** Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

	ormation:							
		VINE & SONS,	, INC.					
Address: 14	47 BLOSSOM	STREET			01.005		701 -5	91_0/16/1
City: L	YNN	S	tate:	MA Zi	p: 01902	Phone #:	701-2	01-0404
(full and/or I am a sole employees We are a c exemption We are a n	part time). proprietor or j corporation that per c152 s1(4	employees partnership and has exercised out, and have no emization staffed by mployees.	r right of ployees.		Retail Restaurant/F Office and/c Nonprofit Entertainme Manufacturi Health Care Other MEC	or Sales (rea nt ing	al estate, a	auto, etc.)
		surance informa		olicable):		•	
Insurance Cor	npany Name:	MAZONSON LL	C					
Address:	710	EDGEWATER D	RIVE					
City: V	VAKEFIELD	S	tate: M	IA Z	ip: 01880			224-5763
Policy #: WO	CAO1057951	7	, . _			Expirati	on Date:	12/31/2011
A 10 -	/ · · · · · · ·							
penalties of a WORK ORD forwarded to	cure coverage fine up to \$1, ER and a fin the Office of In	as required unde 500.00 and/or one e of \$100.00 a ovestigations of the pains and penalti	e years' im day agains ne DIA for	prisonm t me. I coverag	ent as well as understand t e verification.	hat a copy	of this	statement ma
Failure to sec penalties of a WORK ORD forwarded to	cure coverage fine up to \$1, ER and a fin the Office of In	500.00 and/or one of \$100.00 a divestigations of the	e years' im day agains ne DIA for	prisonm t me. I coverag	ent as well as understand t e verification.	hat a copy	of this	statement ma
Failure to sec penalties of a WORK ORD forwarded to t I do hereby ce	cure coverage fine up to \$1, ER and a fin the Office of In	500.00 and/or one of \$100.00 a convestigations of the pains and penalti	e years' im day agains ne DIA for	prisonm t me. I coverag	ent as well as understand t e verification.	hat a copy	of this	statement ma
Failure to sec penalties of a WORK ORD forwarded to t I do hereby ce Signature:	cure coverage fine up to \$1,: ER and a fine the Office of Intertify under the MARK J. I	500.00 and/or one of \$100.00 a convestigations of the pains and penalti	e years' im lay agains le DIA for les of perju	prisonm t me. I coverag ry that t	ent as well as understand to e verification.	hat a copy n provided Date:	above is	statement ma true and corre 17,2011



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/31/10

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 781-224-5700

Mazonson LLC www.mazonson.com 781-224-5777 701 Edgewater Drive Suite 230 Wakefield, MA 01880-6236 John Scanlon INSURED Robert W Irvine & Sons, Inc. New Eng. Water Specialists 147 Blossom St. Lynn, MA 01902

CONTACT NAME:	
PHONE FAX [A/C, No. Ext]: [A/C, No]:	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	
PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: IRVIN-1	
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
INSURER A . Continental Western Ins. Co.	
INSURER B : Firemen's Insurance Co. of	
INSURER C : Acadia Insurance Company	.,
INSURER D :	
INSURER É :	
INCIDED E	;

REVISION NUMBER: CERTIFICATE NUMBER: **COVERAGES** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			1				
CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR		CPA010579217	12/31/10	12/31/11	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,00 300,00
CEANVIOLANCE IN COCOR		•	: !		MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,00
X XCU Included			:		PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,00
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			4		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
					Emp Ben.	\$	1,000,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	, [40/04/40	40/04/44	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
ANY AUTO	N	/IAA0105793-17	12/31/10	12/31/11	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
ALL OWNED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$.	
SCHEDULED AUTOS			:		PROPERTY DAMAGE		
HIRED AUTOS			I.		(Per accident)		
NON-OWNED AUTOS						\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	1		1 .		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	c	UA52010579417	12/31/10	12/31/11	AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000
DEDUCTIBLE			:				
RETENTION \$			<u> </u>		WCSTATIL L OTH	\$	
ND EMBLOYEDS!! IADII ITV		•			X TORY LIMITS ER		4.000.000
NY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	_A V	VCA010579517	12/31/10	12/31/11	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
Mandatory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
yes, describe under ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- UTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$ ORKERS COMPENSATION ND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY NY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE MAINDATORY IN NH) Ves. describe under	POLICY X JECT LOC UTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS (SCHEDULED AUTOS (NON-OWNED AUTOS (NON-OWNED AUTOS UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DEDUCTIBLE (RETENTION \$ ORKERS COMPENSATION ND EMPLOYERS 'LIABILITY TYPPOPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N NY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N SENERGY ENDED N/A ANALOR OF THE PROPRIETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N N/A MACHINERY EXCLUDED?	POLICY X PRO- UTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS C SCHEDULED AUTOS C HIRED AUTOS C NON-OWNED AUTOS C UA52010579417 C UA52010579417 WCA010579517 WCA010579517	POLICY X JECT LOC UTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS (SCHEDULED AUTOS (NON-OWNED AUTOS (NON-OWNED AUTOS (NON-OWNED AUTOS CLAIMS-MADE DEDUCTIBLE (RETENTION \$ ORKERS COMPENSATION ND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY NY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? AND	POLICY X PRO- UTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS (SCHEDULED AUTOS	POLICY X JECT LOC UTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS (SCHEDULED AUTOS (HIRED AUTOS (NON-OWNED AUTOS (NON-OWNED AUTOS (MAA0105793-17 12/31/10 12/31/11 12/31/10 12/31/11 EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE CUA52010579417 12/31/10 12/31/10 12/31/11 EXEMPLOYEES AGGREGATE WCA010579517 12/31/10 12/31/11 EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE LIMIT (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person) 12/31/11 BODILY INJURY (Per person) 12/31/11 BODILY INJURY (Per person) 12/31/11 EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER N/A INVA IN	POLICY X PRO LOC INTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS (SCHEDULED AUTOS (HIRED AUTOS (NON-OWNED AUTOS (NON-OWNED AUTOS (Ear accident) (Per person) (Per accident) (Per accident) (Per accident) (Per accident) (RETENTION S (NON-OWNED AUTOS (RETENTION S (RETENTIO

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION
PROOF OF INSURANCE	PROOF-2	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
		Hary & Contes

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.